$

St Flannan's School
Zillmere
Alive inthe Spirit

One Child
Two Children
Three Children
Four Children

Five Children

Additional

Compulsory Levies

Year 5 & 6 Camp

Fee statements are issued at the start of each term (four times per year in Week 2/3)

St Flannan's School, Zillmere

Schedule of Fees and Levies 2025

School Fees
Capital Levy
Technology Levy
FACE Levy
Student Levies

School Fees
Capital Levy
Technology Levy
FACE Levy
Student Levies

School Fees
Capital Levy
Technology Levy
FACE Levy
Student Levies

School Fees
Capital Levy
Technology Levy
FACE Levy
Student Levies

School Fees
Capital Levy
Technology Levy
FACE Levy
Student Levies

Resource Levy (stationery/books)

per student

1:1 Take Home iPad Program

Years 4 -6
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$

Per Year
1,544.00
588.00
150.00
120.00
360.00
2,762.00

2,472.00
588.00
300.00
120.00
720.00

4,200.00

3,088.00
588.00
450.00
120.00

1,080.00

5,326.00

3,396.00
588.00
600.00
120.00

1,440.00

6,144.00

3,396.00
588.00
750.00
120.00

1,800.00

6,654.00

195.00

245.00

Camp fees charged in the Term that camp is attended.

Payment methods available:

- Bpoint via BCE app

- BPAY

- Direct Debit (weekly, fortnightly, monthly, Qrtly)

- Eftpos or cash at the school office
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Per Term
386.00
147.00
37.50
30.00
90.00
690.50

618.00
147.00
75.00
30.00
180.00
1,050.00

772.00
147.00
112.50
30.00
270.00
1,331.50

849.00
147.00
150.00
30.00
360.00
1,536.00

849.00
147.00
187.50
30.00
450.00
1,663.50

Payable prior to Term 1

$

$61.25 per Term

350.00



School Fees

Capital Levy

Technology Levy

F.A.C.ELevy (P& F
Advisory Group)

Student Levy

Resource Levy

Explanation of Fees and Levies

Based on recommendations as made by Brisbane Catholic
Education, School Fees assist in covering costs associated with
the everyday operations and running costs of the school. In
addition, they cover the Archdiocesan Education Levy paid to the
Brisbane Archdiocese by all BCE schools. Together with
government funding, School Fees provide for staffing and the
functioning of all BCE schools, offices and service centres.

This levy is NOT tax deductible. It is a compulsory levy used to
assist the school in financing loans associated with our building
programs. It also covers regular maintenance and upkeep of all
our school facilities.

Covers the cost of technology hardware and associated
resources and contributes to maintenance and school
infrastructure costs.

This levy ensures that there is an equitable contribution from all
families to the activities provided by F.A.C.E. in support of our
school. Combined with monies raised through fundraising events,
it finances initiatives that aid the development of facilities and
resources of the school.

Covers the cost of student activities such as
excursions/incursions, swimming, dance, sport etc., including
transport & incidential costs. It also covers teaching resources
and printing/photocopying costs.

Covers student resources eg. workbooks, stationery, paper, craft
etc. and all classroom consumables.
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